
Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.110974.1

SENATE BILL 767

42ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996

INTRODUCED BY

TIMOTHY Z. JENNINGS

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE GOVERNOR TO RETAIN PRIVATE

COUNSEL TO ADVISE AND REPRESENT THE STATE, COUNTIES AND

MUNICIPALITIES CONCERNING THEIR RIGHTS AND POWERS OVER PUBLIC

LANDS THAT MAY BE IMPROPERLY UNDER THE CONTROL OF THE FEDERAL

GOVERNMENT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  APPROPRIATION.--Fifty thousand dollars

($50,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the office of

the governor for expenditure in fiscal year 1997 for the purpose

of retaining private counsel to advise, represent and pursue

litigation on behalf of the state, counties and municipalities

concerning their rights and powers to assert jurisdiction,

sovereignty, ownership and authority over public lands that may

be improperly under the control of the federal government.  Any



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.110974.1

unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining at the end of

fiscal year 1997 shall revert to the general fund.

- 2 -



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.110974.1

     FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

     SECOND SESSION, 1996

JANUARY 31, 1996

Mr. President:

Your COMMITTEES' COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 767

has had it under consideration and finds same to be GERMANE, PURSUANT

TO CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, and thence referred to the JUDICIARY

COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

SENATOR MANNY M. ARAGON, Chairman 



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.110974.1

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                        (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

S0767CC1


	SB0767
	SCC1

