1	SENATE BILL 767
2	42ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	TIMOTHY Z. JENNINGS
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE GOVERNOR TO RETAIN PRIVATE
12	COUNSEL TO ADVISE AND REPRESENT THE STATE, COUNTIES AND
13	MUNICIPALITIES CONCERNING THEIR RIGHTS AND POWERS OVER PUBLIC
14	LANDS THAT MAY BE IMPROPERLY UNDER THE CONTROL OF THE FEDERAL
15	GOVERNMENT.
16	
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
18	Section 1. APPROPRIATIONFifty thousand dollars
19	(\$50,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the office of
20	the governor for expenditure in fiscal year 1997 for the purpose
21	of retaining private counsel to advise, represent and pursue
22	litigation on behalf of the state, counties and municipalities
23	concerning their rights and powers to assert jurisdiction,
20 24	sovereignty, ownership and authority over public lands that may
~ - 25	be improperly under the control of the federal government. Any

. 110974. 1

1	unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining at the end of
2	fiscal year 1997 shall revert to the general fund.
3	- 2 -
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
~0	
	. 110974. 1

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete

	1	FORTY- SECOND LEGISLATURE				
	2	SECOND SESSION, 1996				
	3					
	4					
	5	JANUARY 31, 1996				
	6					
	7	Mr. President:				
	8					
	9	Your COMMITTEES' COMMITTEE , to whom has been referred				
	10					
	11	SENATE BILL 767				
	12					
	13	has had it under consideration and finds same to be GERMANE , PURSUANT				
	14	TO CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, and thence referred to the JUDICIARY				
	15	COMMITTEE.				
	16					
elete	17	Respectfully submitted,				
del	18					
" +	19					
rial	20					
[bracketed_mterial]	21					
E d l	22					
cket	23	SENATOR MANNY M ARAGON, Chairman				
[bra	24					
-	25					
		. 110974. 1				
		l				

<u>Underscored</u> mterial = new

Adopted		Not Adopted	
• —	(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)
	Date		
60767CC1			
. 110974	1		

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete